This document does not contain a social security number.

APN: 005-070-02

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO/GRANTEE:

Daniel Eugene White, Trustee Daniel E. and Judie Ajeska White Trust 6605 Saulsbury Street Arvada, CO 80003

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7)

Exempt (7): A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT.

DANIEL EUGENE WHITE, a married man, as his sole and separate property

For NO consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

DANIEL E. WHITE and JUDIE AJESKA WHITE, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the DANIEL E. AND JUDIE AJESKA WHITE TRUST dated October 4, 1999, and any amendments thereto.

It is the intent of DANIEL E. WHITE to maintain ownership of this asset as his sole and separate property.

DOC# 227826

Official Record

ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00 Recorded By LH RPTT: \$0.00

Book- 0569 Page- 0380



ALL of his interest in that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

Subject To:

- 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

WITNESS my hand, this 20 day of August, 2014.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}		^
COUNTY OF SANTA CINE	} }		
On $08/20/$, 2014, before	ore me. SALVAD	OR VATOUEZ	NOTARY PUB
proved to me on the basis of satisfied are subscribed to the within insexecuted the same in his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	factory evidence to trument and ackno authorized capacit person(s) or the e	be the person(s) very very very least to me that be that be that be that be the the that be the the that be the the the the the the the the the th	white, who whose name(s) at he she/they whis her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF California that the foregoing para	PERJURY undergraph is true and	er that laws of correct.	the State of
WITNESS my hand and official sea		SAL	VADOR VAZQUEZ
Signature Saluel	(Seal)	Notary Sar	Public - California Nata Cruz County LEXPIRED Dec 7, 2016
	\ \ '		

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

The North East one quarter of the North West one quarter of Section 35, Township 31 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B.&M., as per government survey.

RESERVING THEREFROM an easement of 30 feet along all boundaries for ingress and egress with power to dedicate.

SUBJECT TO any and all exceptions, reservations, restrictive covenants, assessments, easements, rights, and rights of way of record.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

APN: 005-070-02

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number (s)				.\ \	
			DO	C #	DV-227826	,
					1 1	
d)			Off	fici	al Record	
		4	ANDER	SON, DO	RN, & RADER, LTD.	
2. Type of Pr			6	Eure	ka County - NV	
a) c)	Vacant Land b) Condo/Twnhse d)	7] Single Fam 2-4 Plex	lu uve	Reba 7	eati - Recorder	
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.	Comm'l/Ind'	Page:	1 of 1	Fee: \$17.00	h
g) 🗀	Agricultural h)	Mobile Hom	Record	led By LF	PRTT: \$0.00	1
i)	Other	/				
2 Total Val	o/Salan Brian of Bra	nortu.	œ.	**************************************	/	h.,
	ue/Sales Price of Properties of Foreclosure Only (v		\$			
Transfer Ta	• .	raiue of property	\$	-		
	rty Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 0.00	-		
Real Flope	ity Hansiel Tax Due.		Ψ 0.00	\rightarrow		
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:		The same of the sa		/	
	er Tax Exemption, per NR	S 375.090, Section	_{20:} 7	//	/	
	n Reason for Exemption:	·				
Transfer	to/from a Trust for no consid	leration				
				1		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage beir	ng transferred:		<u>6</u>		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein of additional tax	d declares and acknowled 10, that the information properties by document Furthermore, the disallor due, may result in a pena IRS 375.030, the Buyer	ovided is correct to tation if called upon wance of any clain lity of 10% of the t	o the best of ton to substant med exemptionax due plus in	their informatiate the in on, or other onterest at	mation and nformation er determination 1% per month.	
additional am	The state of the s		7 7			
	aliestrua		/ Car	acity Y	Polis entation /	
Signature	The state of the s		Car	nacity	Epplesentanne	
o.granaro				Juo.ty	 	
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION BUY	ER (GRAN	ITEE) IN	NFORMATION	
	EQUIRED)		(REQUIRE	(D)		
Print Name:	Daniel E. White	Print	t Name: Dani	el <u>E. W</u> hite	e, Trustee/White Trust	
Address:	6605 Saulsbury Street	Addı	ress: 6605 Sa	aulsbury S	treet	
City:	Arvada	City:	Arvada			
State:	CO Zip: 80003	State	e: <u>CO</u>	_ Zip:	80003	
1	/ /					
70.	PERSON REQUEST	<u>ING RECORD</u>	ing			
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		-			
Print Name:	Anderson, Dorn & Rader	. #900	Escro	w <u>#</u>		
Address:	500 Damonte Ranch Pkw		NO.	71:	00504	
City: Reno		State:	NV	_Zip:	89521	